

A Guide for Families & Health Care Providers of Children with Progeria

The mission of The Progeria Research Foundation is to discover the cause, treatment, and cure for Hutchinson-Gilford Progeria Syndrome and its aging-related conditions.

Together we will find the cure.



P.O. Box 3453, Peabody, MA 01961-3453 www.progeriaresearch.org 978-535-2594 978-535-5849 fax info@progeriaresearch.org







This project was made possible through generous grants from The American Legion Child Welfare Foundation and CVS Caremark

## Disclaimer

This document may contain references to products or services not available in all countries. Although we hope that the recommendations we provide are helpful to families of children with Progeria as well as their health care providers, The Progeria Research Foundation, Inc. makes no representations or warranties of any kind with respect to the products, statements, or publications in this document, either express or implied.

Each individual is different and will experience different results when following the recommendations contained in this document. We cannot guarantee positive results for any individual using any of the products or following any of the recommendations mentioned in this document.

## Liability

Neither The Progeria Research Foundation, Inc. nor any of its directors, officers, employees, or other representatives, including all contributors to this handbook, will be liable for damages of any kind, including but not limited to compensatory, direct, indirect, punitive, or consequential damages, and claims of third parties, arising out of or in connection with the use of this information.

## **Updates**

The information in this book is the most current available and is subject to change. The Progeria Research Foundation, Inc. will maintain a list of handbook recipients and do its best to send updates.

Please refer to www.progeriaresearch.org/patient care.html for handbook updates.